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Enclosed trolley with sheet metal walls, with 5 loading platforms, Type: 5493

Order data

Order number 919883 5493
GTIN 4017976019192
[tem class 96F
Description

Version:

Steel angle section construction with tubular pushing handle. End walls, long wall, swing door
and roof clad with 1 mm thick galvanised sheet metal. Double swing door of steel angle section
with positive bar locking with pivoting handle and padlock. 1 fixed platform and 4 loose shelves
of chipboard with beech grain surface. Intermediate shelves adjustable at 100 mm intervals. The
bottom shelf is not adjustable. 2 fixed wheels and 2 castors (with parking brake), TPE tyres, hubs
with grooved ball bearings. TOTALSTOP central braking system on the castors.

Standard:

EN 1757-3

Colour:

Brilliant blue RAL 5007 powder-coated.

Technical description

Platform area depth 780 mm
Height of shelf 1 292 mm
Height of shelf 2 582 mm
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Depth

Wheel @

Height of shelf 4

Total load capacity

Width

Height of shelf 3

Height of shelf 5

Weight

Load capacity of each loose shelf
Platform area width
Material of wheel

Height

Height adjustment interval

Type of product

845 mm
200 mm
1182 mm
750 kg
1370 mm
882 mm
1482 mm
199 kg
90 kg
1200 mm
TPE
1792 mm
100

Enclosed trolley
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