

Enclosed trolley with sheet metal walls, with 5 loading platforms, Type: 5493



Order data

Order number	919883 5493
GTIN	4017976019192
Item class	96F

Description

Version:

Steel angle section construction with tubular pushing handle. End walls, long wall, swing door and roof clad with 1 mm thick galvanised sheet metal. Double swing door of steel angle section with positive bar locking with pivoting handle and padlock. 1 fixed platform and 4 loose shelves of chipboard with beech grain surface. Intermediate shelves adjustable at 100 mm intervals. The bottom shelf is not adjustable. 2 fixed wheels and 2 castors (with parking brake), TPE tyres, hubs with grooved ball bearings. TOTALSTOP central braking system on the castors.

Standard:

EN 1757-3

Colour:

Brilliant blue RAL 5007 powder-coated.

Technical description

Platform area depth	780 mm
Height of shelf 1	292 mm
Height of shelf 2	582 mm

Å Hoffmann Group

Depth	845 mm
Wheel Ø	200 mm
Height of shelf 4	1182 mm
Total load capacity	750 kg
Width	1370 mm
Height of shelf 3	882 mm
Height of shelf 5	1482 mm
Weight	199 kg
Load capacity of each loose shelf	90 kg
Platform area width	1200 mm
Material of wheel	TPE
Height	1792 mm
Height adjustment interval	100
Type of product	Enclosed trolley